offering to repay borrowings under our Facility, to fund investments in portfolio companies in accordance with our investment objectives and
strategies and for general corporate purposes.

OFF BALANCE SHEET ARRANGEMENTS

   As of December 31, 2004, the Company had committed to make a total of approximately $14.2 million of investments in various
revolving senior secured loans. As of December 31, 2004, $13.8 million was unfunded.

   As a part of the IPO, our investment adviser, on our behalf, agreed to pay the underwriters $0.225 of the $0.675 per share in
underwriting discount and commissions for a total of approximately $2.5 million. We are obligated to repay this amount, together with accrued
interest upon the occurrence of one or more of the following events on or before October 8, 2007: (a) if during any four calendar quarter period
ending on or after October 8, 2005 the sum of (i) the aggregate distributions to the stockholders and (ii) the change in net assets (defined as
total assets less indebtedness) equals or exceeds 7.0% of the net assets at the beginning of such period (as adjusted for any share issuances or

42

Amortized Cost

Fair Value

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 26,806,160   $ 26,806,160
Senior term debt   63,069,190   63,118,678
Senior notes   6,060,352   5,997,645
Senior subordinated debt   77,925,429   78,169,595
Collateralized debt obligations   8,281,768   8,281,768
Equity securities   26,992,461   26,992,461

  Total   $ 209,135,360   $ 209,366,307

Payments Due by Period

Total

Less than
1 year

1-3 years

4-5 years

After
5 years

Credit facility payable   $ 55,500,000   $ 55,500,000   —   —  —

repurchases) or (b) upon the Company's liquidation. If one or more of the above events does not occur on or before October 8, 2007, we will
not be obligated to repay this amount.

QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARK ET RISK

   We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. As of December 31, 2004, approximately 46% of the
investments at fair value in our portfolio were at fixed rates while approximately 37% were at variable rates. In addition, the Facility is a
variable rate borrowing facility. As of December 31, 2004, we employed no hedging against the fixed rate positions of the portfolio.